Schedule A : Fees Charged for Services not Subject to MTCU Guidelines or University Policy 2016-17

Dept/Centre/College/ Approved Appproved
Category | Category Description Division Program Description 2015-16 Fee 2016-17 Fee
A.1 APPLICATION FEE
Applied Science and |Institute of Biomaterials and
Al Application Fee Engineering Biomedical Engineering IBBME MHSc and PhD Clinical application fee - Year 1 S 664.00 | S 664.00
Applied Science and
Al Application Fee Engineering General Non-Ontario Applicants S 60.00 | S 60.00
Applied Science and
Al Application Fee Engineering General Ontario Applicants S 40.00 | $ 40.00
Al Application Fee Arts & Science Commerce Non-Ontario Applicants S 50.00 | $ 50.00
Al Application Fee Arts & Science Commerce Ontario Applicants S 50.00 | $ 50.00
Al Application Fee Arts & Science Master of Math. Finance Application Fee S 110.00 | $ 110.00
Al Application Fee Arts & Science Woodsworth Application Fee For All Summer Abroad International Programs S 200.00 | $ 200.00
Al Application Fee Dentistry IDAPP Application Fee International Dentist Advanced Placement Program S 275.00 | $ 275.00
Al Application Fee Dentistry DDS Application Fee For DDS Program S 275.00 | $ 275.00
Al Application Fee Dentistry Graduate Programs Application Fee Specialty Programs (in addition to SGS application fee) | $ 165.00 | $ 165.00
Al Application Fee Dentistry Application Fee Residency Programs S 275.00 | S 275.00
Faculty of
Architecture and
Al Application Fee Landscape Design General Visiting Students Application Fee S 60.00 | S 60.00
Faculty of
Architecture and
Al Application Fee Landscape Design General Architecture Portfolio Assessment (part of application process) S 60.00 | S 60.00
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Faculty of
Architecture and
Al Application Fee Landscape Design General Visual Studies Portfolio Assessment (part of application process) S 60.00 | S 60.00
Faculty of
Architecture and
Al Application Fee Landscape Design General Undergraduate Supplementary Application Assessment S 45.00 | $ 45.00
General [Enrolment
Services & University
Al Application Fee Registrar] General Transfer Credit Assessment Fee S 30.00 | S 30.00
General [Enrolment Undergraduate Admissions direct application fee: Internal, part-time,
Services & University and non-degree applicants (directly to the University, not through
Al Application Fee Registrar] General OUAC) S 90.00 | $ 90.00
General [Enrolment Undergraduate Admissions direct application fee: International
Services & University applicants (who choose direct application to University of Toronto
Al Application Fee Registrar] General instead of OUAC option) S 90.00 | $ 90.00
General [Enrolment Undergraduate Admissions - supplementary document evaluation fee:
Services & University International applicants directly applying to University of Toronto in
Al Application Fee Registrar] General lieu of OUAC option; covers receipt and review of transcripts and S 90.00 | $ 90.00
Al Application Fee Information Master of Information Application Fee S 4445 44.00 + 5.00
Al Application Fee Information Master of Museum Studies Application Fee S 44+5 44.00 +5.00
Al Application Fee Information MS, MA & PhD students Application Fee S 44+5 44.00 +5.00
Al Application Fee Law JD Programme Application Fee S 90.00 | $ 90.00
Executive Master of Business
Al Application Fee Management Administration (EMBA) Application Fee S 300.00 | S 300.00
Al Application Fee Management Master of Finance Application Fee S 175.00 | $ 175.00
Al Application Fee Management MBA Application Fee S 275.00 | $ 275.00
Executive Master of Business
Administration (OMNIUM
Al Application Fee Management GEMBA) Application Fee S 300.00 | S 300.00
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Graduate Diploma in
Professional Accounting
Al Application Fee Management (GDipPA) (Self-funded Application Fee S - S 35.00
Master of Financial Risk
Management (MFRM) (Self-
Al Application Fee Management funded program) Application Fee S - S 175.00
Ontario Medical School
Application Service
Al Application Fee Medicine (OMSAS/OUAC) Application Fee (OMSAS/OUAC) S 110.00 | $ 120.00
Al Application Fee Medicine Physician Assistant Program Application Fee for Supplemental Application to the program S 200.00 | $ 200.00
Al Application Fee Music Undergraduate Program Application Fee S 60.00 | S 60.00
Audition fee as part of Application to all performance stream
Al Application Fee Music Graduate Program programs with the exception of Composition. S 75.00 | S 75.00
Al Application Fee OISE/UT Graduate Programs Application Fee S 100.00 | $ 100.00
Office of the Registrar and
Al Application Fee OISE/UT Student Services Tech Diploma to BEd Degree Conversion Application Fee S - S 100.00
Al Application Fee Pharmacy Doctor of Pharmacy Program  |Application Fee S 300.00 | S 300.00
PharmD for Pharmacists
Al Application Fee Pharmacy Program Application Fee S 200.00 | $ 200.00
School of Graduate
Al Application Fee Studies School of Graduate Studies Application Fee S 120.00 | $ 120.00
Al Application Fee Social Work General Application Fee S 60.00 | S 60.00
Al Application Fee UuTMm Language Studies Study in Florence Program Application Fee S 200.00 | $ 200.00
Master of Management &
Professional Accounting
Al Application Fee UT™Mm Program (MMPA) Application Fee S 180.00 | $ 230.00
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Al Application Fee UTM Office of the Registrar Application fee: Seniors (65+) non-degree studies program S 25.00
Diploma in Investigative &
Al Application Fee UTM Forensic Accounting (DIFA) Application Fee S 150.00
Centre for
International Students |Centre for International
Al Application Fee [GEN-ES&UR] / VP, Students Visiting International Students Application 60.00 | S 60.00
A.2 FEES FOR NON-CREDIT COURSES

Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 1-2 weeks 220.00 | $ 220.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 3-4 weeks 290.00 | $ 290.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 5-6 weeks 360.00 | S 360.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 7-8 weeks 440.00 | $ 440.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 9-16 weeks 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 17-24 weeks 5,000.00 | S 5,000.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 25-36 weeks 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry DDS Visiting Trainees Dental Trainees Visiting DDS Student Course Fee 36-52 weeks 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry Undergraduate Non Degree Undergraduate Student Registration Fee 100.00 | $ 100.00
Fees for non-credit

A2 courses Dentistry Graduate Programs Non Degree Graduate Student Registration Fee 600.00 | S 600.00
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Fees for non-credit Postgraduate Medical

A2 courses Dentistry Education Post Graduate Dental Student Fees S 600.00 | S 600.00
Fees for non-credit Clinical Fee per Placement- Other Canadian University Students,

A2 courses Medicine Physical Therapy Toronto Placement S 50.00 | S 50.00
Fees for non-credit Pre-course on Medical Terminology prior to student enrollment in the

A2 courses Medicine Physician Assistant Program Program S 40.00 | $ 45.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical Domestic Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course Fee

A2 courses Medicine Education 1-2 Weeks S 220.00 | S 220.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical Domestic Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course Fee

A2 courses Medicine Education 3-4 Weeks S 290.00 | S 290.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical Domestic Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course Fee

A2 courses Medicine Education 5-6 Weeks S 360.00 | S 360.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical Domestic Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course Fee

A2 courses Medicine Education 7-8 Weeks S 440.00 | $ 440.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical International Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course

A2 courses Medicine Education Fee 3-4 Weeks S 360.00 | S 390.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical International Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course

A2 courses Medicine Education Fee 7-8 Weeks S 460.00 | $ 530.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical International Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course

A2 courses Medicine Education Fee 7 Weeks S - S 1,365.00
Fees for non-credit Undergraduate Medical International Sponsored Medical Trainees Visiting MD Student Course

A2 courses Medicine Education Fee 8 Weeks S - S 1,560.00
Fees for non-credit School of Graduate Administrative Fee - International Visiting Graduate Student Research

A2 courses Studies School of Graduate Studies Mobility Agreement S 400.00 | $ 400.00

A.3 ADMISSION DEFERRAL FEE
A3 Admission Deferral Fees|Law JD Programme Admission Deferral Fee (fully refundable if / when student enrols) S 285.00 | $ 500.00
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A.4 LICENSING / VERIFICATION FEE (POST-GRADUATE)
Faculty of
Licensing / Verification |Architecture and
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Landscape Design General Letter Of Confirmation S 7.00 7.00
Faculty of
Licensing / Verification |Architecture and
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Landscape Design General Official Transcripts S 10.00 10.00
Faculty of
Licensing / Verification |Architecture and
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Landscape Design General Replacement Diplomas or Certificates S 80.00 80.00
Faculty of
Licensing / Verification |Architecture and
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Landscape Design General Transfer Credit Assessment Fee S 30.00 30.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Certification Of Degree S 20.00 20.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification [Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Copies Of Records S 17.00 17.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Letter Of Confirmation S 8.00 8.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |[Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Mailing of Diploma / Transcript - Canada S 40.00 40.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |[Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Mailing of Diploma / Transcript - International Destinations S 70.00 70.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Mailing of Diploma / Transcript - USA S 55.00 55.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Official Transcripts S 12.00 12.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Registrar] Fee charged to alumni Replacement Diplomas or Certificates S 80.00 80.00
General [Enrolment
Licensing / Verification |Services & University
A4 Fees (post-graduation) |[Registrar] Fee charged to alumni File searches and documentation in support of legal proceedings S 50.00 50.00
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Licensing / Verification Licensing Fees Requiring Course And Fieldwork Documentation

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Occupational Therapy (course verification for further accreditation purposes) S 125.00 | $ 125.00
Licensing / Verification Licensing Fees Requiring Course Documentation (course verification

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Occupational Therapy for further accreditation purposes) S 75.00 | S 75.00
Licensing / Verification Licensing Fees Requiring Field Work Documentation (course

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Occupational Therapy verification for further accreditation purposes) S 100.00 | $ 100.00
Licensing / Verification Licensing Fees Simple Confirmation (course verification for further

A4l Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Occupational Therapy accreditation purposes) S 50.00 | S 50.00
Licensing / Verification

A4l Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Occupational Therapy Photocopies of Student Records S 15.00 | $ 15.00
Licensing / Verification

A4l Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Physical Therapy Curriculum Verification Fees - International S 150.00 | $ 350.00
Licensing / Verification

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Physical Therapy Curriculum Verification Fees - International - Australia S - S 550.00
Licensing / Verification

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Physical Therapy Curriculum Verification Fees Single Page Confirmation S 50.00 | S 50.00
Licensing / Verification

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Physical Therapy Curriculum Verification Fees - United States S 100.00 | $ 250.00
Licensing / Verification Postgraduate Medical

A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Medicine Education Letters Of Confirmation By DHL S 45.00 | $ 45.00
Licensing / Verification Postgraduate Medical

A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Medicine Education Letters Of Confirmation By Priority Courier S 37.00 | S 37.00
Licensing / Verification Postgraduate Medical Requests For Confirmation (Rotations, Evaluation...) If Within The Past

A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Medicine Education 5 Years (for Departments/Program only) S 200.00 | $ 200.00
Licensing / Verification Postgraduate Medical Requests For Confirmation (Rotations, Evaluation...) If registered more

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Education than 5 Years ago (for Departments/Programs only) S 400.00 | $ 400.00
Licensing / Verification Document releases to College of Audiologists and Speech-Language

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Speech-Language Pathology Pathologists of Ontario (CASLPO) S 12.00 | $ 12.00
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Licensing / Verification Document releases to Canadian Association of Speech-Language

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Speech-Language Pathology Pathologists and Audiologists (CASLPA) S 12.00 | $ 12.00
Licensing / Verification

A4 Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Speech-Language Pathology Document releases to Provincial bodies outside Ontario S 12.00 | $ 15.00
Licensing / Verification Document releases to American Speech-Language-Hearing Association

A4 Fees (post-graduation) |Medicine Speech-Language Pathology (ASHA) S 15.00 | $ 15.00
Licensing / Verification New York State Education Department, licence application, verification

A4l Fees (post-graduation) [Medicine Speech-Language Pathology of education and practicum S - S 30.00

Curriculum Verification Fee: confirmation of clinical practicum

Licensing / Verification requirements across specific clinical specialties; for use with non-

A4l Fees (post-graduation) [Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing [Ontario licensing boards (Canada and USA) S 102.00 | $ 105.00

A.5 SELF-FUNDED PROGRAMS - COURSE WORK-RELATED FEES (new as of 2016-17)

Self-funded Programs - Graduate Diploma in
Course Work-related Professional Accounting

A.5 Fees Management (GDipPA) Course Pack, Cases & Licenses S - S 160.00
Self-funded Programs - Graduate Diploma in
Course Work-related Professional Accounting

A5 Fees Management (GDipPA) Academic Workshops & Professional Training Program S - S 250.00
Self-funded Programs -
Course Work-related Master of Financial Risk

A5 Fees Management Management (MFRM) Textbooks, Course Pack, Cases & Licenses S - S 1,940.00
Self-funded Programs -
Course Work-related Master of Financial Risk

A5 Fees Management Management (MFRM) Academic Workshops & Professional Training Program S - S 500.00




